in the Consolidated Balance Sheet, and the foreign currency translation adjustment component of comprehensive income in the Consolidated
Statement of Stockholders� Equity and Comprehensive Income.  While the overall net deferred tax amount has not changed, certain deferred tax
line items in the Consolidated Balance Sheet have been modified to reflect a gross presentation.  Additionally, goodwill and intangible assets
have been increased, along with a corresponding increase in accumulated other comprehensive income, to capture the changes on these assets
related to foreign currency translation. These revisions had no effect on our earnings from operations, net earnings, or earnings per share.

Edgar Filing: USANA HEALTH SCIENCES INC - Form 10-Q

15

8

Edgar Filing: USANA HEALTH SCIENCES INC - Form 10-Q

16

Table of Contents

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS � (continued)

(in thousands, except per share data)

(unaudited)

Revisions � continued

The following tables illustrate the effects of the revision on the Company�s consolidated financial statements for only those line items that were
affected:

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items

(in thousands)

As of January 1, 2011
As Previously

Reported Adjustment As Revised
Prepaid expenses and other current assets, including current deferred tax
assets $ 21,972 $ 1,405 $ 23,377
Total current assets 80,272 1,405 81,677
Goodwill 16,930 337 17,267
Intangible assets, net 40,616 1,299 41,915
Other assets, including long-term deferred tax assets 8,416 9,793 18,209
Total assets 203,802 12,834 216,636
Other current liabilities 51,179 1,405 52,584
Total current liabilities 57,624 1,405 59,029
Long-term deferred tax liabilities � 9,793 9,793
Accumulated other comprehensive income * 3,721 1,636 5,357
Total stockholders� equity * 145,166 1,636 146,802
Total liabilities and stockholders� equity 203,802 12,834 216,636

* Change also reflected in the beginning balance within the Consolidated Statement of Stockholders� Equity and Comprehensive Income.

Consolidated Statement of Stockholders� Equity and Comprehensive Income Items

(in thousands)

For the nine months ended October 2, 2010
Adjustment As Revised

Edgar Filing: USANA HEALTH SCIENCES INC - Form 10-Q

17

As Previously
Reported

Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss), foreign
currency translation adjustment $ 1,431 $ 874 $ 2,305
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss), total
comprehensive income 34,691 874 35,565
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss), balance at
October 2, 2010 2,954 874 3,828
Total stockholders� equity at October 2, 2010 129,947 874 130,821

9

Edgar Filing: USANA HEALTH SCIENCES INC - Form 10-Q

18

Table of Contents

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS � (continued)

(in thousands, except per share data)

(unaudited)

Recent accounting pronouncements

In May 2011, the FASB issued Accounting Standards Update No. 2011-04, Fair Value Measurement (Topic 820): Amendments to Achieve
Common Fair Value Measurement and Disclosure Requirements in U.S. GAAP and IFRSs (ASU 2011-04).  ASU 2011-04 updates existing
guidance in Topic 820 to establish common requirements for measuring fair value and for disclosing information about fair value measurements